
 

 
 

 

 

BILL/ RESOLUTION REQUEST 
 

 
1. Title: Amends the contract with Reality Technology, Inc., for On-Call Technical Professional 

Services. The amendment adds $400,000 and extends the contract through March 22, 2016 (CE-
15007-01).  
 

2. Requesting Agency:  DIA 
 
 
3. Contact Person with actual knowledge of proposed ordinance  
  Name:Robert W. Kastelitz 
  Phone:303-342-2020 
  Email:Robert.Kastelitz@flydenver.com 
 
 
4. Contact Person with actual knowledge of proposed ordinance who will 
present the item at Mayor Council and who will be available for first and 
second reading, if necessary 

  Name:Amy Raaz  
  Phone:303-342-2201 
  Email:amy.raaz@flydenver.com 
 
 
5. Describe the proposed ordinance, including what the proposed 

ordinance is intended to accomplish, who’s involved 
a. Scope of Work 

This contract is for On-Call Technical Professional Services.  Task/work orders for each 
contractor will be assigned with rate information and work or project description and 
associated duration.  DIA reserves the right to review staff members and their resumes 
for each specific need and make recommendations for filling staffing requirements.  The 
on-call work includes, but is not limited to, the stated systems and/or job descriptions in 
the following general categories: I. Analytic Services; II. Project Management Services; 
III. Operations Systems Design and Implementation; IV. Infrastructure Services; and V. 
Voice and Data Network Services.  This first amendment to the current agreement is 
needed so DIA can continue to use Reality Technologies' consultants for ongoing 
technical projects.  This first amendment is to increase the contract liability by $400,000 
and extend the contract term to March 22, 2016.    
 
  

b. Duration 
 5 years (3/23/2011 through 3/22/2016) 
c. Location 
 DIA 
d. Affected Council District 

11 
e. Benefits 



 

 
 

 

 Critical Professional Services 
f. Costs 
 Current Contract Amount 
(A) Additional Funds 
(B) Total Contract Amount 
(A+B) 
$300,000.00 $400,000.00 $700,000.00 
 
 

6. Is there any controversy surrounding this ordinance, groups or 
individuals who may have concerns about it? Please explain. 

 No.  
 
 
 
 
 
Bill Request Number: BR13-0504   Date: 7/23/2013 


	BILL/ RESOLUTION REQUEST

